PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
--	------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Edward T. BORISH	11/05/2010
Jonathan DEAN	11/24/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CLEARWAX LLC
Street Address:	6 Park Drive
City:	Franklin
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	07416

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11647852

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)744-2227

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-744-5150

Email: mnovick@mitchellnovick.com

Correspondent Name: Law Offices Of Mitchell P. Novick

Address Line 1: 623 Eagle Rock Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 407

Address Line 4: West Orange, NEW JERSEY 07052

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1794-1443

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MITCHELL P. NOVICK, ESQ.

Total Attachments: 2

source=1443assi-assi_pat#page1.tif source=1443assi-assi_pat#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 025448 FRAME: 0241

OF \$40.00 1164/852

501368389

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, <u>EDWARD T. BORISH</u> of Westerville, Ohio and <u>JONATHAN DEAN</u> of Franklin, New Jersey ("INVENTORS") have invented (and jointly own all right, title, and interest to) certain original Improvements in <u>COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR SUPPRESSING WATER EVAPORATION AND HEAT LOSS</u>

[x] for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on $\frac{12/29/2006}{2}$ [date], Serial No. $\frac{11/647,852}{2}$;

[] for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on _____ [date]; and

WHEREAS, <u>CLEARWAX LLC</u>, of Franklin, New Jersey, with an address of <u>6 Park Drive, Franklin, New Jersey 07416</u>, ("NEW OWNER") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said INVENTORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said NEW OWNER the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and all other patents which may be granted therefor worldwide.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other appropriate authorities worldwide to issue said patents to said NEW OWNER, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

[city, state]. Executed this 5th day of October 2010 at Columbus, Ohio November

EDWARD T. BORISH

STATE OF OhiQ) ss.:

Before me personally appeared said <u>EDWARD T. BORISH</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this $\underline{549}$ day of <u>November</u>, 2010.

Kristie M. Beckett
Notary Public, State of Chio
Hely Commission Expires 03-05-2013

Musti m mekett

1443asap2.pat 102110

- 1 -

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

WHEREAS, we, <u>EDWARD T. BORISH</u> of Westerville, Ohio and <u>JONATHAN DEAN</u> of Franklin, New Jersey ("INVENTORS") have invented (and jointly own all right, title, and interest to) certain original Improvements in <u>COMPOSITION AND METHOD FOR SUPPRESSING WATER EVAPORATION AND HEAT LOSS</u>

[x] for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on 12/29/2006 [date], Serial No. 11/647,852;

[] for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed on _____ [date]; and

WHEREAS, <u>CLEARWAX LLC</u>, of Franklin, New Jersey, with an address of <u>6 Park Drive</u>, <u>Franklin</u>, <u>New Jersey 07416</u>, ("NEW OWNER") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, we, the said INVENTORS, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer unto said NEW OWNER the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and worldwide the entire right, title, and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and all other patents which may be granted therefor worldwide.

We hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all other appropriate authorities worldwide to issue said patents to said NEW OWNER, as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for its sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by us had this assignment and sale not been made.

Executed this 24 day of October, 2010 at [city, state].

Vernon Tup

TONATURN DERN

STATE OF NEW Jersey) ss.:

Before me personally appeared said <u>JONATHAN DEAN</u> and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 24th day of November , 2010.

Karen & Starn

1443asap2.pat 102110

- 2 -

KAREN S. STARR NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 10/10/2012